

## **ÅAC Microtec AB (publ) awarded 2.2 MSEK to develop next** generation power subsystems

## 2019-09-27 ÅAC Microtec AB (AAC Clyde Space)

AAC Clyde Space has been awarded 2.2 million SEK from the Swedish National Space Agency to support the development of its next generation of satellite power subsystems (EPS) for the 50 – 250 kg satellite class. This next gen Starbuck-Mini EPS will offer a reliable and competitively priced option to spacecraft manufacturers.

The grant will finance the development of a universal solution for small satellite power subsystems with a design that can be easily integrated on any small satellite platform. The new design features a high degree of modularization to satisfy a wide range of power output requirements (200 – 2.500 Watt) and different operating modes. The development will be completed in the fourth quarter of 2020.

The power system is targeted at small satellites in the mass range of 50 – 250 kg which need to meet strict requirements of high reliability and mission assurance, while also requiring a low cost power management solution. By using the new Starbuck-Mini EPS these satellites can accommodate advanced high power payloads such as broadband communication systems or SAR instruments.

## FOR MORE INFORMATION:

Please visit: <a href="www.aac-clyde.space">www.aac-clyde.space</a> or contact: CEO Luis Gomes <a href="mailto:investor@aacmicrotec.com">investor@aacmicrotec.com</a>

Chairman of the Board Rolf Hallencreutz, investor@aacmicrotec.com

## **ABOUT AAC CLYDE SPACE**

The group AAC Clyde Space offers turnkey solutions and services from mission design to on-orbit operations, including reliable customizable satellite platforms in the range of 1 to 50 Kg and a full range of subsystems for cube and small satellites. With unrivalled flight heritage and end-to-end service, AAC Clyde Space enables customers to reach their mission goals through a single, trusted point of contact.

ÅAC Microtec's shares are traded on Nasdaq First North Premier Growth Market. Erik Penser Bank AB, e-mail <a href="mailto:certifiedadviser@penser.se">certifiedadviser@penser.se</a>, telephone +46 8 463 83 00, is the Certified Adviser